





## Coaching Pathways Development Officer – Whitemoss AAC 2.5 year fixed term post Salary - £5,510 (12 hours per week)

Whitemoss AAC started back in 1990 and is a thriving, family friendly athletics club catering for all from competitive athletes to those who want to keep fit. With a membership of over 200 the club provides opportunities in various disciplines. Whitemoss is a Club Mark accredited club with Scottish Athletics. Accreditation is a quality mark that shows our club is a trustworthy and well organised and run club. In 2011 Whitemoss AAC were awarded Scottish Athletics Community Club of the Year.

**Scottish**athletics in partnership with Whitemoss AAC and South Lanarkshire Leisure wish to recruit a Pathways Development Officer to lead in raising coaching competency, focusing on developing coaches which will directly impact on athlete retention. The role will support the delivery of coach centred professional development (CPD) and education opportunities, including mentoring and parent/ athlete workshops, linking directly to **scottish**athletics and South Lanarkshire Leisure programmes.

You will engage and work alongside a number of key partners to develop clear coach and athlete pathway within Whitemoss AAC. You will be passionate about coach and athlete development and have experience in working with volunteers and managing projects.

With flexible working hours, including evening and weekends, this part time post (12 hours per week) is funded through a partnership between Whitemoss AAC, **scottish**athletics and South Lanarkshire Leisure. You will be an employee of **scottish**athletics, have annual leave entitlement and access to the group pension scheme.

If you feel you can make a difference to a hugely successful club, we want to hear from you.

## **Application Process**

Applications should be made by submitting the application form, covering letter (addressing how the applicant's skills and expertise fit with the job role and person specification) and equal opportunities form, marked "private and confidential", to Francesca Snitjer, Executive Officer, (or email to francesca.snitjer@scottishathletics.org.uk) at:

scottishathletics Ltd Caledonia House South Gyle Edinburgh EH12 9DQ

The closing date for applications is **noon on Thursday 10<sup>th</sup> August 2017** with interviews taking place week commencing Monday 21<sup>st</sup> August 2017. Applications received after the closing date will not be considered.

scottishathletics is an equal opportunities employer

Any offer of employment would be subject to a satisfactory PVG check and references.

